2017 CNISSF Ski Championships
Northstar, California
March 6-9, 2017



Bib
361
231
720
501

88
363
372
267
362
262
261
522
521
705
706
715
102
241
503
187
376

14
364
104
242

13
708
504
523
246
244
101

12
476
365
232
714
243
583
863
367

CNISSF Championships - Women's Ski GS Results

Class

T - -

School

MAM
coL
MTS
OR
RIM
MAM
MAM
CHI
MAM
CHI
CHI
NU
NU
MTS
MTS
MTS
ED
DAV
OR
BIS
MAM
PO
MAM
ED
DAV
PO
MTS
OR
NU
DAV
DAV
ED
PO
FOO
MAM
coL
MTS
DAV
SHA
DO
MAM

Name

Mallory Podosin
Karina Martel
Carter Chase
Allena Thompson
Jenna Blatchford
Cary Walker
Keely Podosin
Flannery Simchuck
Lynn Regelbrugge
Delaney Simchuck
Micaela Fox
Dannah Fournier
Sara Brennan
Sydney Hilleary
Zoe Malee

Bella Williams
Caroline Stull
Leila Roberts
Michelle Dennin
Dani DeRousseau
Devon Cole
Jordan Hardt
Melanie Moyer
Isabelle Ford
Anna Sanchirico
Isabel Burne
Wrenna Williams
Alexa Harrity

Zoe Cohen

Sofia Castiglioni
Grace Bosco

Lily Millard
Lauren Marriott
Lindsey Ferguson
Audrey Sandvigen
Britta Boblitt
Kristen Clure
Alex Johnson
Jenna Randolph
Kendall Donieczny
Olivia Cattarossi

Run 1
41.73
42.27
43.29
43.86
44.58
45.44
44.81
45.53
45.85

45.8
45.74
46.34
46.19
47.13
47.21
47.89
47.34
48.13
48.67

48.2
48.13
48.25
48.39
48.54
49.48
48.25
49.55
49.55
49.65
50.63
51.03

50.1
52.76
50.42
51.14
52.02
50.98
52.08
51.57
51.66
51.97

Run

41.58
41.15
42.38
42.15
43.42
43.06
44.19
44.03

43.9
44.42

45.1
44.93
45.25
45.53
46.06
45.45
46.69
46.24
45.93
46.56
46.84
46.93
46.92
47.03
46.54
47.88

46.9
47.27
48.22
47.26
47.21
48.33
45.94
49.64
49.04
48.59
49.77
48.98

49.6

49.9

49.9

Total
83.31
83.42
85.67
86.01
88
88.5
89
89.56
89.75
90.22
90.84
91.27
91.44
92.66
93.27
93.34
94.03
94.37
94.6
94.76
94.97
95.18
95.31
95.57
96.02
96.13
96.45
96.82
97.87
97.89
98.24
98.43
98.7
100.06
100.18
100.61
100.75
101.06
101.17
101.56
101.87

Place
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Points
120
119
118
117
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100

99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80

Penalty Points
120
119
118
117
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100

99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80



103
245
233
862
263

62
684
864
685

63
195
582
465
581

64

21
464
182
481
801

11

S22

ED
DAV
coL
DO
CHI
PLA
RB
DO
RB
PLA
BIS
SHA
FOO
SHA
PLA
AR
FOO
BIS
PV
UM
PO

Brooke Schuld
Laura Hiller

Parker Franscella
Lindsay DelLoye
Molly Lane
Paloma Acuistapace
Mariah Damante
Sela Streng

Trinity Tumidanski
Julia Travers

Emily Ball

lzzy Kellar

Maddie McDonald
Meah Bush

Eden Zorne

Julia Seubert

Selah Johnson
Cora Lanphear
Grace Farris

Beth Horn
Stephanie Pinski

51.68
53.47
52.82
52.33
53.27
54.78
54.58
55.22
57.38
57.55
56.95
57.78
57.43
57.81
58.35
58.6
60.16
62.87
70.52
94
DNF

50.91
49.53
50.56
51.78
51.43
50.29
52.17
53.45
52.73
53.08
53.88
55.52
56.31
56.02
56.78
58.72
59.46
60.47
74.41
74.74

DNS

102.59
103
103.38
104.11
104.7
105.07
106.75
108.67
110.11
110.63
110.83
113.3
113.74
113.83
115.13
117.32
119.62
123.34
144.93
168.74

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

79
78
77
76
75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
63
62
61
60

79
78
77
76
75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
63
62
61
60



Bib
379
222
451
378
691
241
981
380
452
973
243
112
244
508

224

712
597
111
971
506
223
719
453
242
693
509
531
710
225

383

536
190
711
510
246
199

CNISSF Championships - Men's Ski GS Results

Class
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School

MAM
coL
Qul
MAM
RB
DAV
GS
MAM
Qul
SCDS
DAV
ED
DAV
OR
PO
PO
PO
coL
PO
MTS
SHA
ED
SCDS
OR
coL
MTS
Qul
DAV
RB
OR
NU
MTS
coL
PO
MAM
PO
NU
BIS
MTS
OR
DAV
BIS

Name
Cody Jayne
Logan McGlothlan
Cody Morrison
Hayden Mannetter
Connor Sousa
Michael Welsh
Lucas Murray
Mason Forsythe
Kai Hall
Luca Procida
Sean Mahoney
Cole Sornborger
Tate Perez
Chris Davidson
James Burne
Bryce Templeton
Aidan Foxworthy
Nolan Thomas
Christian Taylor
Jaden Anderson
Paul Pressman
Forrest Stull
Daniel Hernreid
Colin Kong
Seth McGlothlan
Abraham Barr
Luke Zempel
Aaron Moore
Ryan Mueller
Ben Soloman
Judah Good
Ross Winters
Austin Conway
Colin Taylor
Sean Walker
Lukas Kolbl
Keegan Zetterberg
Ryan Kiddoo
lan Anderson
John Reimer
Cliff Adamchak
Spencer Reid

Run 1
41.94
42.93
42.85
42.58
43.13
43.6
43.85
43.57
44.41
44 .95
45.43
45.68
45.28
46.48
46.24
45.89
46.58
47
46.71
46.09
47.61
44.69
46.61
47.16
48.75
46.5
47.09
48.15
47.27
47.24
48.33
46.94
48.43
49.58
50.99
48.09
48.77
48.11
48.63
49.18
48.77
49.74

Run 2
41.34
41.58
41.89
42.16
41.74
42.86
42.79
43.31
44.24
44.58
44.28
44.52
45.27
44.32
45.55
45.92
45.25
45.02
45.52
46.26
44.75
47.89

46.1

45.7
44.13
46.42
45.88
44.87
45.94
46.13
45.28
46.85
46.88
46.15
4491
47.96
47.52
48.64
48.18
47.84
48.32
47.76

Total
83.28
84.51
84.74
84.74
84.87
86.46
86.64
86.88
88.65
89.53
89.71

90.2
90.55

90.8
91.79
91.81
91.83
92.02
92.23
92.35
92.36
92.58
92.71
92.86
92.88
92.92
92.97
93.02
93.21
93.37
93.61
93.79
95.31
95.73

95.9
96.05
96.29
96.75
96.81
97.02
97.09

97.5

Plac
e
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Points
120
119
118
118
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100

99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79

Penalt

y Points
120
119
118
118
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100
99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79



591
598
272
701
381
221
276
454
196
492
462
870

25
496

74
113

75
773
812
874
245
537
493

73
692
872
382

93

TETLLLLLLLLLLLLLZIZIZILILLILETLEELELCLLELLZCLLELLZLLCLLER

SHA
SHA
CHI
MTS
MAM
coL
CHI
Qul
BIS
PV
FOO
DO
AR
PV
PLA
ED
PLA
cC
UM
DO
DAV
NU
PV
PLA
RB
DO
MAM
RIM

Blake Blomquist
Rob Trent
Mason James
Mitchell Savarese
Otto Gubser
Calan Martel
Lane Alexander
Sam Lawson
Dylan Scott

Bryce Campbell
Logan Cunningham
Michael Ernst
Noah Skelly

Ty Miller

Jacob Sosner
Garrett Matthews
Matt Wirsh

Tim Jain

Jay Kahling

Jack Wood

Kyle Powell

Luke Ericson

Jake Walters
Mason Summers
Devon Treat
Christian Naess
Peter Hensley
Michael Figone

49.06
48.73
50.65
45.16
51.27
60.98
53.65
52.68
54.72
53.46
56.44
61.7
54.09
56.21
56.42
50.93
58.6
62.11
59.48
45.58
47.13
50.22
52.61
117.88
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

48.53
49.11
47.35
55.48
50.14
40.78
50.72
51.71
50.83
52.44
50.36
46.21
54.16
53.86
55.29
61.18
57.63
54.31
58.3
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

97.59
97.84
98
100.64
101.41
101.76
104.37
104.39
105.55
105.9
106.8
107.91
108.25
110.07
111.71
112.11
116.23
116.42
117.78

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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Bib
231
361
501

88
522
720
363
521
372
261
706
262
102
187
365
242
503
523
505

11
103
376
246
715

14
101

12
705
232
524
104

15
863
862
243
714
864
684
583
233
476
195

63
465
582

CNISSF Championships - Women's Ski SL Results

School
coL
MAM
OR
RIM
NU
MTS
MAM
NU
MAM
CHI
MTS
CHI
ED
BIS
MAM
DAV
OR
NU
OR
PO
ED
MAM
DAV
MTS
PO
ED
PO
MTS
coL
NU
ED
PO
DO
DO
DAV
MTS
DO
RB
SHA
coL
FOO
BIS
PLA
FOO
SHA

Class
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Name
Karina Martel
Mallory Podosin
Allena Thompson
Jenna Blatchford
Dannah Fournier
Carter Chase
Cary Walker
Sara Brennan
Keely Podosin
Micaela Fox
Zoe Malee
Delany Simchuk
Caroline Stull
Dani DeRousseau
Audrey Sandvigen
Anna Sanchirico
Michelle Dennin
Zoe Cohen
Jen Thompson
Stephanie Pinski
Brooke Schuld
Devon Cole
Sofia Castiglioni
Bella Williams
Jordan Hardt
Lily Millard
Lauren Marriott
Sydney Hilleary
Britta Boblitt
Tera Arenchild
Isabelle Ford
Natalie Harmor
Kendall Konieczny
Lindsay DelLoye
Alex Johnson
Kristen Clure
Sela Streng
Mariah Damante
Jenna Randolph
Parker Franscella
Lindsey Ferguson
Emily Ball
Julia Travers
Maddie McDonald
lzzy Kellar

Run 1
34.85
34.86
36.04
36.07
36.86
37.6
37.05
38.58
39.39
39.93
40.12
40.27
41.6
42.71
41.99
42.03
42.94
42.84
42.75
43.72
44.61
44.22
43.9
44.37
45.02
45.24
46.66
45.86
48.31
47.11
47.92
48.04
46.92
47.49
48.31
48.13
47.68
48.21
49.47
47.64
49.01
50.12
52.26
51
54.14

Run 2

43.1
45.45
45.18
46.36
45.95
45.79
48.24
49.49
49.01
50.08
50.24
50.45
49.74
50.75
51.84
51.85
51.58
52.12
52.98
52.59
52.55
52.95
53.66
53.46
53.69
54.36
55.16
56.87
54.73
55.99
55.96
55.89
57.85
57.49
57.93
58.18
59.75

59.5
58.47
60.88
59.55
59.85
59.43
61.53
62.35

Total
77.95
80.31
81.22
82.43
82.81
83.39
85.29
88.07

88.4
90.01
90.36
90.72
91.34
93.46
93.83
93.88
94.52
94.96
95.73
96.31
97.16
97.17
97.56
97.83
98.71

99.6

101.82

102.73

103.04
103.1

103.88

103.93

104.77

104.98

106.24

106.31

107.43

107.71

107.94

108.52

108.56

109.97

111.69

112.53

116.49

Place

O 0O NOULL B WN -

B DD DDDWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRREPRRRRPRR R R
OB WOWNPOOVOMNIOTUDRAWNRPROOVONOODUDSWNEROWVLOONOOUDNWNLERO

Points
120
119
118
117
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100

99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77
76

Points
120
119
118
117
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100

99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77
76

Penalty



62
708
581
194
241
801
263
685
481
362
267
244
865
464

(<)}
a2
Sz

PLA
MTS
SHA
BIS
DAV
UM
CHI
RB
PV
MAM
CHI
DAV
DO
FOO
PLA
AR

Paloma Acuistapace
Wrenna Williams
Meah Bush
Tenaya Tordoff
Leila Roberts

Beth Horn

Molly Lane

Trinity Tumidanski
Grace Farris

Lynn Regelbrugge
Flannery Simchuk
Grace Bosco

Alisa Rosetti

Selah Johnson
Eden Zorne

Julia Seubert

51.93
44.62
55.56
56.08
43.13
66.61
86.95
82.8
69.44
39.45
41.18
DSQ
DNF
DNS
DNS
61.35

64.95
74.49
64.94
67.85
84.61
75.14
63.77
71.34
141.66
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

116.88
119.11

120.5
123.93
127.74
141.75
150.72
154.14

211.1

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
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75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
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Bib

42
221
378
451
222
382
981
241
111
719
380
452
597
692

243
973
223
242

531

383
246
874
509
244
245
510
591
196
971
381
379
113

226
711
712
536
691
511
598
199

CNISSF Championships - Men's Ski SL Results

Class
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School
TEA
COL
MAM
QUi
coL
MAM
GS
DAV
ED
MTS
MAM
Qul
SHA
RB
PO
DAV
SCDS
coL
DAV
PO
NU
PO
MAM
DAV
DO
OR
DAV
DAV
OR
SHA
BIS
SCDS
MAM
MAM
ED
PO
PO
coL
MTS
MTS
NU
RB
OR
SHA
BIS

Name
Jeff Miller
Calan Martel
Hayden Mannetter
Cody Morrison
Logan McGlothlan
Peter Hensley
Lucas Murray
Michael Welsh
Forrest Stull
Abraham Barr
Mason Forsythe
Kai Hall
Paul Pressman
Devon Treat
James Burne
Sean Mahoney
Luca Procida
Seth McGlothlan
Aaron Moore
Aidan Foxworthy
Judah Good
Bryce Templeton
Sean Walker
Cliff Adamchak
Jack Wood
Ben Soloman
Tate Perez
Kyle Powell
John Reimer
Blake Blomquist
Dylan Scott
Daniel Hernreid
Otto Gubser
Cody Jayne
Garrett Matthews
Christian Taylor
Colin Taylor
Gentry Owens
lan Anderson
Jaden Anderson
Keegan Zetterberg
Connor Sousa
John Soloman
Rob Trent
Spencer Reid

Run 1
40.03
41.04
42.63
42.49

44.5
45.07
43.09
44.08
45.31
45.45
45.12
45.11
46.04
46.64
45.95
47.71
45.33
47.22
46.94
47.24
47.75

47.6
48.28
48.48
48.08
48.23
47.89
48.05

49.2
48.71
50.26
49.88
50.05

58.3
51.69

51.1
51.74
51.77
51.47
51.38
51.49
59.03
52.19
53.83
52.61

Run 2
34.15
33.97
36.66
36.95

35.7
35.81
37.98
37.98
37.28
37.46
37.82
39.15
38.84
38.81
39.58
38.52
41.03
39.33
40.32
40.04
39.55
40.01
39.34
39.29
40.77
40.76
41.35
41.35
42.24
43.08
41.58
42.07
42.05
33.89
41.61
42.21
41.65
42.17
42.64
42.93
4291
35.59
42.56
43.79

45,5

Total
74.18
75.01
79.29
79.44

80.2
80.88
81.07
82.06
82.59
82.91
82.94
84.26
84.88
85.45
85.53
86.23
86.36
86.55
87.26
87.28

87.3
87.61
87.62
87.77
88.85
88.99
89.24

89.4
91.44
91.79
91.84
91.95

92.1
92.19

93.3
93.31
93.39
93.94
94.11
94.31

94.4
94.62
94.75
97.62
98.11

Place
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Points
120
119
118
117
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100

99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77
76

Points
120
119
118
117
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100

99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77
76

Penalty



872
492

462
112
454
693
592

25
272

74
812
496

75
275
453
506
534
870
190
493

73

LTLLLLLLLLLLLLLLILLLLLLLLLLLLELZLLZLLLLL

DO
PV
PO
FOO
ED
Qui
RB
SHA
AR
CHI
PLA
UM
PV
PLA
CHI
Qul
OR
NU
DO
BIS
PV
PLA

Christian Naess
Bryce Campbell

Giovanni Ghidossi
Logan Cunningham
Cole Sornborger

Sam Lawson
Ryan Mueller
Caleb Briggs
Noah Skelly
Mason James
Jacob Sosner
Jay Kahling
Ty Miller
Matt Wirsh
Tucker Chapin
Luke Zempel
Colin Kong
Wyatt Curtis
Michael Ernst
Ryan Kiddoo
Jacob Walters

Mason Summers

54.04
55.23
57.28
56.45
63.96
57.54
52.75
61.25
60.51
66.64
61.18
61.6
66.85
67.07
71.69
51.08
DNF
DSQ
DNF
53.03
DNF
DNF

46.6
47.57
45.96
49.22
42.56
49.45
55.89
47.45
51.08
45.61
53.31
53.67
55.86
58.81
55.42
83.84

DNS
DNS
DNS
DSQ
DNS
DNS

100.64

102.8
103.24
105.67
106.52
106.99
108.64

108.7
111.59
112.25
114.49
115.27
122.71
125.88
127.11
134.92

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
63
62
61
60
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75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
63
62
61
60
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2017 CNISSF Women's Top Ten Combined - All-State Ski
Team
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[
o

Bib
231
361
501

720
88

363
372
522
521
261

Team
coL
MAM
OR

MTS
RIM

MAM
MAM
NU
NU
CHI

Name
Karina Martel
Mallory Podosin
Allena Thompson

Carter Chase
Jenna Blatchford

Cary Walker
Keely Podosin
Dannah Fournier
Sara Brennan

Micaela Fox

GS Points
119
120
117

118
116

115
114
109
108
110

SL Points
120
119
118

115
117

114
112
116
113
111

Total Pts
239
239
235

233
233

229
226
225
221
221

161.37
163.62

169
170.43

179.51
180.94

2017 CNISSF Men's Top Ten Combined - All-State Ski Team
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=
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Bib
378
451

222
981

241
380

452
973

243
1

Team
MAM

Qul

coL
GS

DAV
MAM

Qul
SCDS

DAV
PO

Name
Hayden Mannetter
Cody Morrison

Logan McGlothlan
Lucas Murray

Michael Welsh
Mason Forsythe

Kai Hall
Luca Procida

Sean Mahoney

James Burne

GS Points
118
118

119
114

115
113

112
111

110
106

SL Points
118
117

116
114

113
110

109
104

105
106

Total Pts
236
235

235
228

228
223

221
215

215
212

164.18

164.71
167.71

168.52

175.89
175.94



2017 CNISSF Championships
Women's Ski Team Results

Place Team Points  Points Penalty Points

1 MAM 349 345 694
2 MTS 331 322 653
3 NU 309 332 641
4 OR 312 324 636
5 CHI 334 289 623
6 ED 290 303 593
7 DAV 290 289 579
8 coL 281 293 574
9 PO 282 201 573
10 BIS 232 258 490
11 DO 229 259 5 483
12 SHA 216 231 447
13 FOO 217 157 374
14 PLA 209 153 5 358
15 RB 144 151 295
16 RIM 116 117 233
17 PV 61 67 128
18 uMm 60 70 5 125
19 AR 64 0 64
20 cC 0
21 GS 0
22 Quil 0
23 SCDS 0
24 TEA 0



2017 CNISSF Championships
Men's Ski Team Results

Place Team Penalty Points
1 MAM 694
2 coL 656
3 DAV 653
4 PO 621
5 Quil 620
6 OR 560
7 MTS 559
8 ED 540
9 SHA 531
10 RB 463
11 SCDS 402
12 BIS 398
13 NU 354
14 CHI 275
15 PV 271
16 RIM 257
17 PLA 5 248
18 DO 5 233
19 GS 228
20 FOO 140
21 AR 133
22 TEA 120
23 UM 5 119
24 CcC 61



2017 CNISSF Championships
Combined Ski Team Results

Place
1
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Team Penalty

MAM
DAV
coL
MTS
OR
PO
ED
NU
SHA
CHI
BIS
RB
DO
Qul
PLA
FOO
RIM
SCDS
PV
uM
GS
AR
TEA
CC

10

10

10

Women

694
579
574
653
636
573
593
641
447
623
490
295
483
0
357
374
233
0
128
125
0
64
0

0

694
653
656
559
560
621
540
354
531
275
398
463
233
620
248
140
257
402
271
119
228
133
120

61

Men Total Points

1388
1232
1230
1212
1196
1194
1133
995
978
898
888
758
716
620
605
514
490
402
399
244
228
197
120
61



2017 CNISSF Championships
Combined School Results

Place Team Ski SB Total
1 MAM 1388 1218 2606

2 DAV 1232 1162 2394
3 SHA 978 1315 2293
4 PO 1194 1093 2287
5 OR 1196 1035 2231
6 MTS 1212 1010 2222
7 coL 1230 958 2188
8 NU 995 1188 2183
9 ED 1133 922 2055
10 CHI 898 1144 2042
11 FOO 514 997 1511
12 PLA 605 852 1457
13 DO 716 563 1279
14 BIS 888 356 1244
15 RB 758 409 1167
16 T 0 1139 1139
17 PV 399 707 1106
18 RIM 490 505 995
19 GS 228 572 800
20 ENT 0 778 778
21 NT 0 737 737
22 Qul 620 0 620
23 UM 244 274 518
24 SCDS 402 56 458
25 AR 197 146 343
26 WE 0 262 262
27 TEA 120 0 120
28 cc 61 0 61



